execute a Cash Set Aside Agreement with the City and an appropriate Financial Institution of the 
Developer's choice, on a form approved by the City Attorney. The Developer shall execute the 
Cash Set Aside Agreement, and the Developer shall deposit One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars (US$150,000.00) (the "Security Deposit") into the account with the Financial Institution, 
concurrent with the Mayor's execution of this Development Agreement, at the Financial 
Institution, so that there is mutual execution and delivery of the Agreements. The Cash Set